

FOI number: **HBC_FOI_20190306**
Date FOI Received: **11/04/19**
Department: **Hertfordshire County Council** (Not Hertsmere Borough Council)
Title: **Traveller transit sites**
Description: **Local authority sites and facilities provided for Traveller and Gypsy Community.**

Request: *(As Redacted sent by requestor)*

Freedom of Information Act 2000 request re Transit Sites

Environmental Information Regulations

Q1. Does your Local Authority have a transit site intended to be used by the Traveller and Gypsy Community?

If No, are you considering the development of a transit site?

If Yes:

Q2. How many caravans does the site/s accommodate?

Q3. How many days has the site been occupied since 1 January 2018.

Q4. What is the average number of occupation (caravans) on each occasion?

Q5. What facilities are available on-site e.g toilets, washing lines, play areas?

Q6. Is the transit site free to use? If Yes go to Q8

Q7. If there is a charge please explain the tariff eg, deposit and or daily / weekly charge?

Q8. Who manages the running of the site?

Response: *(Response as Redacted sent by service)*

Thank you for your query.

Hertfordshire is a two tier area and this service is not provided at a district level but by the County Council.

Therefore, please refer your FOI request to Hertfordshire County Council who will be able to help you.

Kind regards
FOI